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Thank you for purchasing our product. For optimum
performance and safety, please read these
instructions carefully before using the product.

DEVICE DESCRIPTION

Capacity: 10000 mAh

Micro USB input: 5V/2A

USB Output: 5V/21A

Dimensions: 139x69 x16 mm

Weight: 1959

Power status LED (3): 4 charging indicators

PACKAGE CONTENTS

« Slim Powerbank 10 000 mAh
* 1 micro-USB charging cable
* Instructions for use

FUNCTIONS

« Battery capacity: 10000 mAh for a complete
charge of your pxroducts.

* Smart lights: the 4 blue LEDs indicate the
remaining capacity of the charger.

« Smart IC smart charge: detects your type of device
so as to charge it as quickly as possible, up to 2.TA.

« Compatible with devices powered with 5V via
a USB cable: iPhone, iPad, Smartphones and all
Therm-ic products.

HOW TO USE

Charging your Powerbank

1. Charge the Powerbank via the supplied USB to
micro-USB connector (1). The blue charging LED



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE / ENGLISH 5

will appear on the display.
2. When all 4 charging indicators are glowing solid
blue (3), charging is complete.

Charging USB plug device from Powerbank or turn

on your heated jacket

1. Use your device’s original USB charging cable to
connect to the Powerbank’s USB output. Then
the Powerbank’s charging LED will activate, and
your USB plug device will indicate that it is being
charged.

2. When your USB plug device is fully charged,
disconnect the Powerbank.

3. When the Powerbank’s 4 LEDs are all off, it
means the Powerbank is out of power, and needs
to be recharged.

Power Status LED (pressing the switch)
4 LEDs on: 75% ~ 100%

3 LEDs on: 50% ~ 75%

2 LEDs on: 25% ~ 50%

1LED on: below 25%

LED indication while being charged
1LED on: below 25%

2 LEDs on: 26% ~ 50%

3 LEDs on: 51% ~ 75%

4 LEDs on: 76% ~ 100%

Important notes:
1. Please fully charge the Powerbank before you use
it for the first time.
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2. Please don’t charge the Powerbank while it is
being used to charge a USB device.

3. When charging the Powerbank, use only the
original cable, otherwise the Powerbank may be
damaged.

Precautions for use

1. Don’t drop, knock, disassemble or attempt
to repair the Powerbank by yourself.

2. Don’t immerse the Powerbank in water or get
it wet.

3. Don’'t expose the Powerbank to a heat source like
fire or a heater.

4. Keep out of reach of children.

5. Don’t use in the presence of flammable gas.

CARE

* Unplug the device before cleaning.

* Only use a cloth or a damp sponge to clean it.
« Store the unplugged device in a dry place.

RECYCLING

The device is an electronic device, dispose of it at
an electronic and electrical waste collection point.
The packaging must be disposed of in line with
environmental regulations.

For more details, consult the relevant authority.
Subject to modifications, this product complies with

the applicable laws and directives.
|
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WARRANTY

As the manufacturer, we guarantee this product for
a period of two years from the date of purchase.
Within this warranty period, we shall rectify any
faults resulting from any defects in the quality

of materials or of production at no extra cost, by
repairing or replacing the product at our discretion.
The following are not covered by the warranty:
damage caused by improper use, normal wear that
only has a minor impact on the value or use of the
product.

The warranty becomes invalid if:

- the product has been modified by unauthorised
persons;

- replacement parts other than the original parts
have been used;
the device’s casing has been opened.

e FE
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Nous vous remercions pour I'achat du Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic. Veuillez lire
attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant de mettre
I'appareil en service.

DESCRIPTION DE L’APPAREIL

Capacité : 10000 mAh

Entrée Micro USB (1) : 5V/2A

Sortie USB (2) : 5V/2,1A

Dimensions : 139x69 x16 mm

Poids : 1959

LED d’état de I'alimentation (3) : 4 indicateurs
de charge

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

« Batterie universelle externe fine 10000 mAh
« 1 cable de chargement micro USB

* Mode d’emploi

FONCTIONS

« Capacité de la batterie : 10000 mAh pour une
charge compléte de vos produits.

* Lumiére intelligente : les 4 LED bleues indiguent la
capacité restante du chargeur.

« Charge intelligente Smart IC : détecte votre type
d’appareil afin de le charger le plus rapidement
possible, jusqu’a 2,1A.

« Compatible avec les appareils alimentés en 5V via
un cordon USB : iPhone, iPad, Smartphones et tous
les produits Therm-ic.
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UTILISATION

Chargement du Powerbank

1. Chargez le Powerbank en connectant lecable USB
fourni sur le port Micro-USB (1). Les indicateurs
de charges vont s’allumer.

2. Quand les 4 indicateurs de charges sont bleus
(3), cela signifie que la charge est terminée.

Chargement d’un périphérique USB avec le Powerbank

ou mise en marche de votre veste chauffante

1. Branchez le cable USB de votre appareil sur
le Powerbank pour le connecter (2). La LED du
Powerbank va s’allumer.

2. Lorsque votre périphérique USB est
complétement chargé, débranchez la batterie.

3. Siles indicateurs de charge du Powerbanksont
éteints, cela signifie que la capacitéde charge est
épuisée et qu'’il faut le recharger.

LED indiquant I’état de la batterie (hors charge, en
cliquant sur le bouton)

4 LEDs allumées : 75 % ~ 100 %

3 LEDs allumées : 50 % ~ 75 %

2 LEDs allumées : 25 % ~ 50 %

1LED allumée : inférieur a 25 %

LED indiquant I’état de la batterie
(pendant la charge)

1LED allumée : inférieur a 25 %

2 LEDs allumées : 26 % ~ 50 %

3 LEDs allumées : 51% ~ 75 %

4 LEDs allumées : 76 % ~ 100 %
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Notes importantes :

1. Chargez complétement le Powerbank avantde
I'utiliser pour la premiére fois.

2. Ne chargez pas le Powerbank alors qu’il
estconnecté sur un périphérique USB.

3. Lorsque vous chargez le Powerbank, utilisez
uniquement le cable d’origine, pour ne pas
endommager le Powerbank.

Précautions d’emploi

1. Ne faites pas tomber le Powerbank, si celui-ci se
casse ne tentez pas de le réparer par vous-méme.

2. Gardez le chargeur Powerbank loin de I'humidité
et de l'eau.

3. Gardez le chargeur Powerbank loin des sources
de chaleur : feu ou radiateur.

4. Gardez le chargeur Powerbank hors de la portée
des enfants.

5. Ne pas utiliser en présence de gaz inflammable.

ENTRETIEN

» Débranchez I'appareil avant toute opération de
nettoyage.

« Pour le nettoyage, utilisez uniquement un chiffon
ou une éponge humide.

« Stockez I'appareil débranché dans un endroit sec.

RECYCLAGE

L'appareil est un appareil électronique déposez-le
dans un point de collecte des déchets électroniques
et électriques. L'emballage doit étre mis au rebut
dans le respect des régles de protection de
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I'environnement. Pour plus de précisions, consultez
les autorités compétentes.

Sous réserve de modifications, ce produit est
conforme aux lois et directives applicables.

)54

GARANTIE

En tant que fabricant, nous garantissons ce produit
pour une période de deux ans a compter de la date
d’achat. Au cours de cette période de garantie,
nous remédierons gratuitement a tout défaut
résultant de probléeme de qualité des matériaux ou
de la production, en réparant ou en remplagant le
produit a notre gré. Les points suivants ne sont pas
couverts par la garantie : dommages provoqués
par une mauvaise utilisation, usure normale n‘ayant
qu’un impact mineur sur la valeur ou l'utilisation du
produit.

La garantie devient caduque si :

le produit a été modifié par des personnes non
autorisées ;

des piéces de remplacement autre que les piéces
d’origine ont été utilisées ;

le boitier de I'appareil a été ouvert.

CEFC
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Vielen Dank flr den Kauf unseres Produkts.
Fur optimale Leistung und Sicherheit lesen
Sie bitte diese Anleitung vor der Inbetrieb-
nahme des Produkts sorgfaltig durch.

BESCHREIBUNG DES GERATS

Leistung: 10000 mAh

Mikro-USB-Eingang (1): 5V/2A
USB-Ausgang (2): 5V/2.1A

Abmessung: 139x69x16 mm

Gewicht: 195¢g

LED-Leistungszustand (3): 4 Ladeanzeigen

PACKUNGSINHALT

+ Slim Powerbank 10000 mAh
* 1 Mikro-USB-Ladekabel

* Gebrauchsanweisung

FUNKTIONEN

» Akkukapazitat Batterie: 10000 mAh fir das

vollstandige Laden Ihrer Produkte.

* Intelligentes Licht: die 4 blauen LED zeigen die

Restleistung des Ladegerats an.

12

« Intelligentes Laden Smart IC: Erkennen der Art des

Gerats, um es so schnell wie moéglich bis zu 2.1A

aufzuladen.
* Kompatibel mit Geraten, die Gber ein USB-

Kabel mit 5V versorgt werden: iPhone, iPad,

Smartphones und alle Therm-i-Produkte
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VERWENDUNG

Laden der Powerbank

1. Laden der Powerbank Uber den mitgelie-ferten
Mikro-USB-Anschluss (1). Die blaueLade-LED wird
auf dem Display angezeigt.

2. Wenn alle 4 Ladeanzeigen dauerhaft blau
leuchten (3), ist der Ladevorgangabgeschlossen.

Laden eines Gerétes via USB-Anschluss oder

das Einschalten lhrer Heizjacke

1. SchlieBen Sie das Original-USB-Kabel Ihres
Produkts an den USB-Anschluss der Powerbank
an (2). Die Lade-LED-Lampe schaltet sich ein,
und auch lhr Produkt zeigt an, dass es geladen
wird.

2. Ist Ihr Produkt vollstandig geladen, entfernen Sie
die Powerbank.

3. Wenn keine der LED-Anzeigen derPowerbank
mehr leuchten, hat sie keine Leistung mehr und
muss aufgeladen werden.

LED-Betriebszustand (Schalter driicken)
4 LEDs an: 75% ~ 100%

3 LEDs an: 50% ~ 75%

2 LEDs an: 25% ~ 50%

1LED an: unter 25%

LED-Anzeige wahrend des Ladens
1LED an: unter 25%

2 LEDs an: 26% ~ 50%

3 LEDs an: 51% ~ 75%

4 LEDs an: 76% ~ 100%
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Wichtige Hinweise:

1. Bitte laden Sie die Powerbank vor der ersten
Verwendung vollstandig auf.

2. Laden Sie die Powerbank nicht auf, wahrend sie
via USB-Anschluss an ein Gerat angeschlossen ist.

3. Verwenden Sie beim Laden der Powerbank nur
das Original-Kabel, da die Powerbank ansonsten
beschadigt werden kann.

VorsichtsmaBnahmen

1. Lassen Sie die Powerbank nicht fallen. Bauen Sie
sie nicht auseinander. Versuchen Sie nicht, sie zu
reparieren.

2. Die Powerbank darf nicht mit Wasser in
Bertihrung kommen.

3. Die Powerbank darf keiner Warmequelle wie
Feuer oder Heizung ausgesetzt werden.

4. Darf nicht in die Hande von Kindern gelangen.

5. Nicht in der N&he von brennbaren Gasen
verwenden.

ONDERHOUD

» Schakel het apparaat vooér elke reinigingshandeling
uit.

* Reinig enkel met een doek of vochtige spons.

+ Bewaar het uitgeschakelde apparaat op een droge
plek.

RECYCLING

Het apparaat is een elektrisch apparaat. Geef het
daarom af bij een inzamelpunt voor elektronisch
en elektrisch afval. De verpakking moet volgens de
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milieubeschermingsregels afgedankt worden.
Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de
bevoegde instanties.

Onder voorbehoud van wijzigingen voldoet dit
product aan de toepasselijke wetten en richtlijnen.

)54

GARANTIE

Als fabrikant garanderen wij dit product voor een
periode van twee jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum.
Tijdens deze garantieperiode herstellen wij gratis
alle gebreken als gevolg van kwaliteitsproblemen
in verband met de materialen of productie door
het product naar eigen inzicht te repareren of
vervangen. De volgende punten vallen niet onder de
garantie: schade door oneigenlijk gebruik, normale
slijtage die slechts beperkte gevolgen voor de
waarde of het gebruik van het product heeft.

De garantie vervalt als:

- het product door niet-bevoegde personen is
gewijzigd;

andere vervangingsonderdelen dan de originele
onderdelen zijn gebruikt;

de behuizing van het apparaat is geopend.

e FE



MANUAL DE USO / ESPANOL 16

Muchas gracias por comprar Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic. Lea atentamente
este manual de uso antes de poner el aparato en
funcionamiento.

DESCRIPCION DEL APARATO

Capacidad: 10000 mAh

Entrada micro USB (1): 5 V/2 A

Salida USB (2): 5V/21A

Dimensiones: 139x 69 x16 mm

Peso: 1959

Indicador LED de estado de alimentacién (3):
4 indicadores de carga

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
« Slim cargador externo

« 1 cable de carga micro USB
+ Manual de uso

FUNCIONES

« Capacidad de la bateria: 10000 mAh para una
carga completa de sus productos.

« lluminacion inteligente: los 4 LED azules indican la
capacidad restante del cargador.

« Carga inteligente Smart IC: detecta el tipo de
aparato para cargarlo con la maxima rapidez,
hasta 2.1A.

« Compatible con aparatos que utilizan una corriente
de alimentacién de 5 V mediante cable USB:
iPhone, iPad, smartphones y todos los productos
Therm-ic.
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MODO DE USO

Carga del Powerbank

1. Para cargar el Powerbank, conecte el cable
USB suministrado al puerto micro USB (1). Se
iluminaran los indicadores de carga.

2. La carga habrd terminado cuando los 4
indicadores de carga se iluminen de color azul (3).

Carga de un periférico USB con el Powerbank o puesta

en funcionamiento de su chaqueta calefactable

1. Conecte el cable USB del aparato al Powerbank
(2). El indicador LED del Powerbank se iluminara.

2. Cuando el periférico USB esté completamente
cargado, desconecte la bateria.

3. Silos indicadores de carga del Powerbank estan
apagados, significard que la carga esta agotada y
que es preciso recargarlo.

LED indicador de estado de la bateria (fuera de
carga, haciendo clic en el botén)

4 LED encendidos: 75 % ~ 100 %

3 LED encendidos: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 LED encendidos: 25 % ~ 50 %

1LED encendido: inferior al 25 %

LED indicador del estado de la bateria (durante la
carga)

1LED encendido: inferior al 25 %

2 LED encendidos: 26 % ~ 50 %

3 LED encendidos: 51% ~ 75 %

4 LED encendidos: 76 % - 100 %
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Notas importantes:

1. Cargue por completo el Powerbank antesde
usarlo por primera vez.

2. No cargue el Powerbank mientras esté conectado
a un periférico USB.

3. Para evitar dafar el Powerbank, utilice
Unicamente el cable original a la hora de cargarlo.

Precauciones de empleo

1. Evite dejar caer el Powerbank; si se rompe, no
intente repararlo usted mismo.

2. Guarde el cargador Powerbank en un lugar
alejado del agua y de la humedad.

3. Guarde el cargador Powerbank en un lugar
alejado de fuentes de calor: fuego o radiador.

4. Mantenga el cargador Powerbank lejos del
alcance de los nifios.

5. Absténgase de utilizarlo en presencia de gases
inflamables.

MANTENIMIENTO

« Desconecte el aparato antes de cualquier
operacion de limpieza.

« Para limpiarlo, utilice inicamente un pafio o una
esponja humeda.

* Guarde el aparato desconectado en un lugar seco.

RECICLADO

El producto es un aparato electrénico, deséchelo
en un punto de recogida de residuos electrénicos y
eléctricos. El embalaje se debe desechar segun la
normativa de proteccion del medio ambiente.
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Consulte a las autoridades competentes para mas
detalles. Sin perjuicio de los cambios que se puedan
producir, este producto cumple con la legislaciéon y
las directivas aplicables.

i

GARANTIA

Como fabricante, garantizamos este producto
durante un periodo de dos afios a partir de la fecha
de compra. Durante este periodo de garantia,
solucionaremos de forma gratuita cualquier fallo
derivado de problemas de calidad de los materiales
o de fabricacion, reparando o reemplazando el
producto segun nuestro parecer. La garantia no
cubre: dafos provocados por un mal uso, desgaste
normal con un impacto menor en el valor o el uso
del producto.

La garantia vencerd si:

El producto ha sido modificado por personas no
autorizadas.

Se han utilizado piezas de recambio distintas de
las originales.

Se ha abierto la carcasa del aparato.

CEFC



ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO / ITALIANO 20

Grazie per aver acquistato il Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic.

Vi invitiamo a leggere attentamente le istruzioni
prima di mettere in funzione il prodotto.

DESCRIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO

Capacita: 10000 mAh

Ingresso Micro USB (1): 5V /2 A

Uscita USB (2): 5V/21A

Dimensioni: 139x69 x 16 mm

Peso: 1959

LED di stato dell’alimentazione (3): 4 indicatori di
carica

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
« Slim caricabatterie esterno

« Caricabatterie esterno universale
« Istruzioni per I'uso

FUNZIONI

« Capacita della batteria: 10000 mAh per caricare
completamente i vostri dispositivi.

« Luce intelligente: i 4 LED blu indicano la capacita
residua del caricabatterie.

« Carica intelligente Smart IC: rileva il tipo di
apparecchio per caricarlo il pit rapidamente
possibile, fino a 2.1A.

« Compatibile con gli apparecchi alimentatia 5 V
tramite cavo USB: iPhone, iPad, Smartphone e tutti
i prodotti Therm-ic.
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UTILIZZO

Ricarica del Powerbank

1. Ricaricare il Powerbank collegando il cavo fornito
alla porta Micro-USB (1). Gli indicatori di carica si
accendono.

2. Quando i 4 indicatori di carica sono blu (3), la
ricarica € terminata.

Ricarica di una periferica USB con il Powerbank

o accensione della tua giacca riscaldante

1. Collegare il cavo USB del dispositivo al
Powerbank per connetterlo (2). Il LED del
Powerbank si accende.

2. Quando la periferica USB & completamente
carica, scollegare la batteria.

3. Se gli indicatori di carica del Powerbank sono
spenti, la capacita di carica € esaurita e occorre
ricaricarlo.

LED che indica lo stato della batteria (esclusa
ricarica, premendo il pulsante)

4 LED accesi: 75% ~ 100%

3 LED accesi: 50% ~ 75%

2 LED accesi: 25% ~ 50%

1LED acceso: meno del 25%

LED che indica lo stato della batteria (durante la
ricarica)

1LED acceso: meno del 25%

2 LED accesi: 26% ~ 50%

3 LED accesi: 51% ~ 75%

4 LED accesi: 76% ~ 100%
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Note importanti:

1. Ricaricare completamente il Powerbank dopo
I'acquisto prima di utilizzarlo.

2. Non ricaricare il Powerbank quando é collegato a
una periferica USB.

3. Quando si ricarica il Powerbank, per evitare di
danneggiarlo, utilizzare esclusivamente il cavo
originale.

Precauzioni d’uso

1. Non far cadere il Powerbank; in caso di rottura
non sara possibile ripararlo autonomamente.

2. Tenere il Powerbank lontano dall'acqua e
dall’umidita.

3. Tenere il Powerbank lontano da fonti di calore
(fuoco o radiatore).

4. Tenere il Powerbank fuori dalla portata dei
bambini.

5. Non utilizzare in presenza di gas infiammabili.

MANUTENZIONE

« Prima di qualsiasi operazione di pulizia, scollegare
il dispositivo.

« Per la pulizia, utilizzare esclusivamente un panno o
una spugna inumiditi.

« Riporre il dispositivo scollegato in un luogo
asciutto.

RICICLAGGIO

Il dispositivo & un apparecchio elettronico e, in
quanto tale, va smaltito in un punto di raccolta di
rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici. L'imballaggio deve
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essere smaltito conformemente alle regole per la
tutela dell’ambiente. Per ulteriori dettagli in merito,
rivolgersi agli enti locali preposti.

Fatte salve eventuali modifiche, il prodotto &
conforme alle normative e alle direttive applicabili.

):¢

GARANZIA

In qualita di produttore, Sidas garantisce il prodotto
per un periodo di due anni a decorrere dalla data

di acquisto. Nel corso di detto periodo di garanzia,
Sidas si impegna a correggere gratuitamente
eventuali difetti legati a problemi di qualita dei
materiali o di fabbricazione, riparando o sostituendo
il prodotto a propria discrezione. La garanzia non
copre guanto segue: danni dovuti a uso improprio,
usura normale che influisce solo in misura minore sul
valore o sull'utilizzo del prodotto.

La garanzia decade se:

- il prodotto & stato modificato da persone non
autorizzate;

sono stati utilizzati ricambi diversi da quelli
originali;

- il corpo esterno del dispositivo & stato aperto.

e FE
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Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic.

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door
voordat u het apparaat in gebruik neemt.

BESCHRIJVING VAN HET APPARAAT
Capaciteit: 10000 mAh

Micro-USB-ingang (1): 5 V/2 A

USB-uitgang (2): 5V/2.1A

Afmetingen: 139 x69 x16 mm

Gewicht: 195¢g

LED-voedingsindicator (3): 4 laadindicators

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING
« Slim externe lader

* 1 micro-USB-laadkabel

« Gebruiksaanwijzing

FUNCTIES

« Krachtige batterij: 10000 mAh om uw producten
volledig op te laden.

« Slimme lampjes: de 4 blauwe LED’s laten de
resterende capaciteit van de lader zien.

* Smart IC-laadtechnologie: herkent uw type
apparaat om het zo snel mogelijk op te laden, tot
wel 21A.

« Compatibel met apparaten met 5 V-voeding via
een USB-kabel: iPhone, iPad, smartphones en alle
Therm-ic-producten.
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GEBRUIK

Opladen van de Powerbank

1. Laad de Powerbank op door de meegeleverde
USB-kabel aan te sluiten op de micro-USB-poort
(1). De laadindicators gaan branden.

2. Wanneer de 4 laadindicators blauw zijn (3), is het
opladen voltooid.

Opladen van een USB-randapparaat met

de Powerbank je verwarmende jas aantrekken

1. Sluit uw apparaat via de originele USB-kabel op
de Powerbank aan (2). De LED van de Powerbank
gaat branden.

2. Wanneer uw USB-randapparaat volledig is
opgeladen, koppelt u de Powerbank los.

3. Als de laadindicators van de Powerbank niet
branden, is de laadcapaciteit uitgeput en moet u
de Powerbank opnieuw opladen.

LED die de batterijstatus toont (door op de knop
te klikken)

4 brandende LED’s: 75% ~ 100%

3 brandende LED’s: 50% ~ 75%

2 brandende LED’s: 25% ~ 50%

1brandende LED: minder dan 25%

LED die de batterijstatus toont (tijdens het laden)
1brandende LED: minder dan 25%

2 brandende LED’s: 26% ~ 50%

3 brandende LED’s: 51% ~ 75%

4 brandende LED’s: 75% ~ 100%
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Belangrijke opmerkingen:

1. Laad de Powerbank volledig op voordat u deze
de eerste keer gebruikt.

2. Laad de Powerbank niet op terwijl deze met een
USB-randapparaat is verbonden.

3. Wanneer u de Powerbank oplaadt, moet u
uitsluitend de originele kabel gebruiken om de
Powerbank niet te beschadigen.

Voorzorg bij gebruik

1. Laat de Powerbank niet vallen. Als de Powerbank
kapot gaat, moet u niet proberen om hem zelf te
repareren.

2. Houd de Powerbank uit de buurt van vocht en
water.

3. Houd de Powerbank uit de buurt van
warmtebronnen: vuur of radiatoren.

4. Houd de Powerbank buiten het bereik van
kinderen.

5. Niet gebruiken als ontvlambare gassen aanwezig zijn.

ONDERHOUD

« Schakel het apparaat vodr elke reinigingshandeling uit.

* Gebruik uitsluitend een vochtige doek of spons om
het apparaat te reinigen.

+ Bewaar het uitgeschakelde apparaat op een droge
plek.

RECYCLING

Het apparaat is een elektrisch apparaat. Geef het
daarom af bij een inzamelpunt voor elektronisch
en elektrisch afval. De verpakking moet volgens de
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milieubeschermingsregels afgedankt worden. Neem
voor meer informatie contact op met de bevoegde
instanties.

Onder voorbehoud van wijzigingen voldoet dit
product aan de toepasselijke wetten en richtlijnen.

)54

GARANTIE

Als fabrikant garanderen wij dit product voor een
periode van twee jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum.
Tijdens deze garantieperiode herstellen wij gratis
alle gebreken als gevolg van kwaliteitsproblemen
in verband met de materialen of productie door
het product naar eigen inzicht te repareren of
vervangen. De volgende punten vallen niet onder de
garantie: schade door oneigenlijk gebruik, normale
slijtage die slechts beperkte gevolgen voor de
waarde of het gebruik van het product heeft.

De garantie vervalt als:

- het product door niet-bevoegde personen is
gewijzigd;

andere vervangingsonderdelen dan de originele
onderdelen zijn gebruikt;

de behuizing van het apparaat is geopend.

CEFC
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Obrigado por adquirir o Slim Universal Powerbank
10000 mAh Therm-ic.

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes de utilizacdo
antes de ligar o dispositivo.

DESCRICAO DO DISPOSITIVO

Capacidade: 10000 mAh

Entrada Micro USB (1): 5 V/2 A

Saida USB (2): 5V/21A

Dimensdes: 139x 69 x16 mm

Peso:195¢g

LED do estado de alimentacdo (3): 4 indicadores
de carga

CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM

« Carregador externo universal

* 1 cabo de carregamento micro USB
* Modo de Utilizacao

FUNCOES

 Capacidade da bateria: 10000 mAh, para um
carregamento completo dos seus produtos.

« Luz inteligente: os 4 LEDs azuis indicam a
capacidade restante do carregador.

« Carregamento inteligente Smart IC deteta o tipo
de dispositivo, de forma a efetuar o carregamento
0 mais rapidamente possivel, até 2.1A.

« Compativel com dispositivos alimentados a
5V através de um cabo USB: iPhone, iPad,
Smartphones e todos os produtos Therm-ic.
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UTILIZACAO

Carregamento do Powerbank

1. Para carregar o Powerbank, ligue o cabo USB
fornecido a porta Micro-USB (1). Os indicadores
de carga acendem.

2. Quando os 4 indicadores de carga ficarem azuis
(3), significa que o carregamento terminou.

Carregamento de um dispositivo USB com o
Powerbank ou colocar em funcionamento o seu
casaco aquecido

1. Ligue o cabo USB do dispositivo ao Powerbank
(2). O LED do Powerbank acende.

2. Assim que o dispositivo USB estiver totalmente
carregado, desligue a bateria.

3. Se os indicadores de carga do Powerbank
estiverem apagados, significa que a capacidade
de carga se esgotou e que € necessario
recarregar o Powerbank.

LED que indica o estado da bateria (em vazio, ao
carregar no botao)

4 LEDs acesos: 75% - 100%

3 LEDs acesos: 50% - 75%

2 LEDs acesos: 25% - 50%

1LED aceso: inferior a 25%

LED que indica o estado da bateria (durante o
carregamento)

1LED aceso: inferior a 25%

2 LEDs acesos: 26% - 50%
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3 LEDs acesos: 51% - 75%
4 LEDs acesos: 76% - 100%

Notas importantes:

1. Carregue completamente o Powerbank antes de
o utilizar pela primeira vez.

2. Né&o carregue o Powerbank quando este estiver
ligado a um dispositivo USB.

3. Para carregar o Powerbank, utilize apenas o cabo
de origem; caso contrério, poderd danifica-lo.

4. N&o deixe cair o Powerbank. Se este partir, ndo
tente repara-lo.

Precaugdo de utilizagdao

1. Mantenha o carregador Powerbank afastado da
humidade e da dgua.

2. Mantenha o carregador Powerbank afastado de
fontes de calor: chamas ou aquecedores.

3. Mantenha o carregador Powerbank fora do
alcance das criancas.

4. Nao o utilize na presenca de gas inflamavel.

MANUTENCAO

* Antes de proceder a operacdes de limpeza,
desligue o dispositivo.

« Para limpa-lo, utilize apenas um pano ou uma
esponja humida.

» Guarde o dispositivo desligado, num local seco.

RECICLAGEM
Por se tratar de um dispositivo eletrénico,
deposite-o num ponto de recolha de residuos
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eletrénicos e elétricos. A embalagem deve ser
eliminada em conformidade com as normas de
protegdo ambiental. Para mais informagdes, consulte
as autoridades competentes. Sob reserva de
alteracdes, este produto cumpre o disposto nas leis
e diretivas aplicaveis.

i

GARANTIA

Na qualidade de fabricantes, garantimos este
produto durante um periodo de dois anos a contar
da data da sua aquisi¢do. Durante este periodo de
garantia, procederemos gratuitamente a resolucdo de
qualquer deficiéncia relacionada com um problema
de qualidade dos materiais ou da mao-de-obra, com
a reparagdo ou substituicdo do produto ao nosso
critério exclusivo. Os pontos a seguir ndo estdao
cobertos pela garantia; danos provocados por uma
utilizacdo incorreta, desgaste normal com impacto
reduzido no valor ou na utilizagdo do produto.

A garantia ndo se aplica se:

- o produto tiver sido alterado por pessoas ndo
autorizadas;

- forem utilizadas pecas sobresselentes ndo originais;

- a caixa do dispositivo tiver sido aberta.

(e Fe
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Vi tackar dig for ditt inkép av var produkt. For
optimal prestanda och sékerhet ska du lasa dessa
anvisningar noggrant innan du tar produkten i drift.

ENHETSBESKRIVNING

Kapacitet: 10000 mAh

Micro USB-ingang: 5 V/2 A
USB-utgang: 5V/21A

Matt: 139x 69 x16 mm

Vikt: 1959

Lysdiod for laddningsstatus (3): Fyra
laddningsindikatorer

INNEHALLET | FORPACKNINGEN

« Slim Universal Powerbank 10000 mAh
* En micro USB-laddningskabel
 Bruksanvisning

FUNKTIONER

« Batteriets kapacitet: 10000 mAh for fullstandig
laddning av dina produkter.

» Smarta lampor: de fyra bla lysdioderna indikerar
laddarens aterstaende kapacitet.

* Smart laddning med Smart IC: kdnner av vilken typ
av enhet du har sa att den kan laddas sa snabbt
som mojligt, upp till 2.TA.

* Kompatibel med enheter som matas med 5 V via
en USB-kabel: iPhone, iPad, smartmobiler och alla
Therm-ic-produkter.
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ANVANDNING

Ladda din powerbank

1. Ladda din powerbank via USB till micro USB-
kontakten (1). Den bla laddningslysdioden visas
pa displayen.

2. Nar alla fyra laddningsindikatorer lyser blatt (3) &r
laddningen slutford.

Ladda USB-enhet med din powerbank eller ta pa

dig vdrmejackan

1. Anvand din enhets ursprungliga USB-
laddningskabel for att ansluta till din powerbanks
USB-utgang. Din powerbanks laddningslysdiod
tands och din USB-enhet indikerar att den laddas.

2. Nar din USB-enhet &r fulladdad ska du koppla
bort din powerbank.

3. Nar din powerbanks samtliga fyra lysdioder ar
slackta innebér det att strombanken har slut pa
strém och maste laddas.

Lysdioder for laddningsstatus (ndr man trycker pa
knappen)

Fyra lysdioder tanda: 75-100 %

Tre lysdioder tanda: 50-75 %

Tva lysdioder tanda: 25-50 %

En lysdiod ténd: under 50 %

Lysdiodsindikering under laddning
En lysdiod tand: under 25 %

Tva lysdioder tanda: 26-50 %

Tre lysdioder tanda: 51-75 %

Fyra lysdioder tdnda: 16-100 %
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Viktiga anmarkningar:

1. Ladda din powerbank fullt innan du anvander den
for forsta gangen.

2. Ladda inte din powerbank samtidigt som den
anvands for att ladda en USB-enhet.

3. Nar du laddar din powerbank ska du endast
anvanda originalkabeln, annars kan stromkabeln
skadas.

Férsiktighetsatgérder vid anvindning

1. Du far inte tappa, montera isér eller férsoka
reparera din powerbank pa egen hand.

2. Du far inte sdnka ned din powerbank i vatten eller
|ata den bli blot.

3. Du far inte utsatta din powerbank for varmekallor
sasom eld eller ett element.

4. Far inte anvéndas i narheten av brandfarlig gas.

SKOTSEL

« Apparaten ska vara frankopplad innan den
rengors.

« For rengoring ska endast en trasa eller fuktig Den
frankopplade apparaten ska férvaras pa ett torrt
stalle.

ATERVINNING

Denna apparat klassas som en elektrisk utrustning
och ska avfallshanteras vid samlingsstallen for
elutrustning. Fér atervinning av férpackningen
ska den avfallshanteras enligt gallande regler for
miljoskydd.

For ytterligare information om korrekt
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avfallshantering kontakta behorig myndighet.
Denna produkt uppfyller samtliga lagar och
tillampliga direktiv, med férbehall fér &ndringar.

GARANTI

Tillverkaren garanterar produktens
funktionsduglighet under en tvaarsperiod fran och
med inkdépsdatum. Under denna garantiperiod
reparerar eller ersatter tillverkaren samtliga defekter
som harror fran material- eller produktionsdefekter,
utan kostnad. Foljande fall tacks inte av
garantiférsakringen: skador som uppkommit pa
grund av felaktig hantering, vanligt slitage som inte
paverkar produktens funktionsduglighet.

Garantin blir ogiltig om:

- produkten har modifierats av ej behoériga personer,
- andra reservdelar &n originaldelarna har anvands,
- apparatens holje har 6ppnats.

e FE
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Takk for at du har kjept produktet vart.
For optimal ytelse og sikkerhet ma du lese denne
bruksanvisning grundig fer du bruker produktet.

ENHETSBESKRIVELSE

Kapasitet: 10000 mAh

Micro USB-inngang: maks. 5V /2 A
USB-utgang: 5V/21A

Dimensjoner: 139 x 69 x16 mm

Vekt: 1959

Stremstatus-LED (3): 4 ladeindikatorer

INNHOLDET | PAKKEN

« Slim Universal Powerbank 10000 mAh
* 1 micro usb ladekabel

* Brukerveiledning

FUNKSJONER

« Batterikapasitet: 10000 mAh for komplett lading
av produktene dine.

« Smarte lys: de 4 bla LED-lysene indikerer laderens
gjenveerende kapasitet.

* Smart IC smart lading: oppdager enhetstypen slik at
den kan lade den sa raskt som mulig, opptil 2.1A.

» Kompatibel med enheter med 5 V via USB-kabel:
iPhone, iPad, smarttelefoner og alle Therm-ic-produkter.

SLIK BRUKES DEN

Lade powerbanken

1. Lad powerbanken via den medfglgende USB til
micro USB-kontakten (1). Det bla lade-LED vises
pa skjermen.
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2. Nar alle 4 ladeindikatorer lyser blatt (3) er
ladingen fullfert.

Lade USB-enhet fra powerbanken Igangsettelse av

varmejakken

1. Bruk enhetens originale USB-ladekabel til & koble
til USB-utgangen pa powerbanken. Deretter
tennes LED-lysene pa powerbanken, og USB-
enheten vil indikere at den lader.

2. Nar USB-enheten er fulladet, kobler du den fra
powerbanken.

3. Nar de 4 LED-lysene pa powerbanken er slukket,
betyr det at powerbanken er tom for strem og
ma lades.

Stremstatus-LED (trykk pa bryteren)
4 LED-lys pa: 75 % - 100 %

3 LED-lys pa: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 LED-lys pa: 25 % - 50 %

1 LED-lys pa: under 25 %

LED-indikasjon under lading
1LED-lys pa: under 25 %

2 LED-lys pa: 26 % ~ 50 %

3 LED-lys pa:51% - 75 %

4 LED-lys pa: 76 % ~ 100 %

Viktige merknader:

1. Fullad powerbanken fer du bruker den for forste
gang.

2. Ikke lad powerbanken mens den blir brukt til
lade en USB-enhet.
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3. Nar du lader powerbanken, ma du kun bruke
originalkabelen. Ellers kan powerbanken bli
skadet.

Forholdsregler ved bruk

1. Ikke slipp, sla, demonter eller prav a reparere
powerbanken selv.

2. |kke senk powerbanken i vann eller la den bli vat.

3. lkke eksponer powerbanken mot en varmekilde
som brann eller varmeapparat.

4. Holdes utenfor barns rekkevidde.

5. Ma ikke brukes ved brannfarlig gass.

VEDLIKEHOLD

« Koble enheten fra strgm for rengjering.

« Skal kun rengjgres med en klut eller en fuktig
svamp.

« Oppbevar den utilkoblede enheten pa et tart sted.

RESIRKULERING

Dette er en elektronisk enhet, og den skal avhendes
som elektronisk/elektrisk avfall. Emballasjen ma
avhendes i samsvar med miljgforskrifter.

Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon, ta kontakt med de
relevante myndighetene.

Dette produktet er i samsvar med gjeldende lover og

direktiver, med forbehold om endringer.
|



BRUKSANVISNING / NORSK 39

GARANTI

Som produsent garanterer vi dette produktet i en
periode pa to ar fra kigpsdatoen. Innenfor denne
garantiperioden, retter vi opp eventuelle feil som
oppstar som felge av eventuelle material- eller
produksjonsfeil, uten ekstra kostnader, ved a
reparere eller erstatte produktet etter vart eget
skjann. Felgende dekkes ikke av garantien: skade
forarsaket av utilsiktet bruk, normal slitasje som har
lite innvirkning pa verdien eller bruken av produktet.

Garantien blir ugyldig dersom:

- produktet har blitt endret av uautoriserte personer

- reservedeler er brukt som er annerledes enn de
originale delene

- enhetens deksel er apnet

e FE
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Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup izdelka Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic.

Pred uporabo naprave pozorno preberite ta navodila
za uporabo.

OPIS NAPRAVE

Zmogljivost: 10000 mAh

Vhod mikro USB (1): 5 V/2 A

Izhod USB (2): 5V/21A

Dimenzije: 139x 69 x16 mm

Teza: 1959

Indikatorji stanja polnjenja LED (3): 4 indikatorji
polnjenja

VSEBINA EMBALAZE

« Univerzalni zunanji polnilec
* 1 napajalni kabel mikro USB
« Navodila za uporabo

DELOVANJE

* Zmogljivost baterije: 10000 mAh za temeljito
polnjenje vasih naprav.

* Inteligentna svetloba: 4 modri indikatorji LED
prikazujejo preostalo zmogljivost polnilca.

« Inteligentno polnjenje Smart IC: zazna vrsto vase
naprave za kar najhitrejse polnjenje, do 2.1A.

« Zdruzljivost z napravami s 5 V napajanjem preko
kabla USB: iPhone, iPad, pametni telefoni in vsi
izdelki Therm-ic.

UPORABA
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Polnjenje polnilca Powerbank

1. Napolnite polnilec Powerbank, tako da prilozen
kabel USB povezete z vhodom mikro USB (1).
Zasvetili bodo indikatorji polnjenja.

2. Ko 4 indikatorji polnjenja zasvetijo modro (3), to
pomeni, da je polnjenje zakljuceno.

Polnjenje zunanjih naprav USB s polnilcem

Powerbank ali zagon ogrevane jakne

1. Prikljucite kabel USB vase naprave v polnilec
Powerbank, da ju povezZete (2). Zasvetil bo
indikator LED na polnilcu Powerbank.

2. Ko je vasa zunanja naprava USB v celoti
napolnjena, odklopite polnilec.

3. Ce indikatorji polnjenja na polnilcu Powerbank
ne svetijo, to pomeni, da je zmogljivost polnjenja
iz€rpana in da ga morate ponovno napolniti.

Indikator LED, ki oznacuje stanje baterije (brez
obremenitve, ob kliku na gumb)

Svetijo 4 indikatorji LED: 75 % ~ 100 %

Svetijo 3 indikatorji LED: 50 % ~ 75 %

Svetita 2 indikatorja LED: 25 % ~ 50 %

Sveti 1indikator LED: manj kot 25 %

Indikator LED, ki oznacuje stanje baterije (med
polnjenjem)

Sveti 1indikator LED: manj kot 25 %

Svetita 2 indikatorja LED: 26 % ~ 50 %

Svetijo 3 indikatorji LED: 51% ~ 75 %

Svetijo 4 indikatorji LED: 76 % ~ 100 %
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Pomembni napotki:

1. Polnilec Powerbank pred prvo uporabo v celoti
napolnite.

2. Polnilca Powerbank ne polnite, medtem ko je
priklju¢en na zunanjo napravo USB.

3. Med polnjenjem polnilca Powerbank uporabljajte
izklju¢no prvotni kabel, da ga ne poskodujete.

Previdnostni ukrepi

1. Pazite, da polnilec Powerbank ne pade na tla. Ce
se razbije, ga ne skusajte popraviti sami.

2. Polnilca Powerbank ne hranite na vlaznih in
mokrih mestih.

3. Polnilec Powerbank hranite stran od virov toplote:
ogenj ali radiator.

4. Polnilec Powerbank hranite izven dosega otrok.

5. Ne uporabljajte v blizini vnetljivega plina.

VZDRZEVANJE
* Pred kakrsnim koli ¢is¢enjem izklopite napravo.

« Za Ciscenje uporabite le vlazno krpo ali gobo.
« Napravo izklopite in jo shranjujte na suhem mestu.

RECIKLIRANJE

Vaso napravo uvr§¢amo med elektronske naprave,
zato jo na koncu njene Zivljenjske dobe odpeljite na
zbirno mesto za elektronske in elektri¢ne naprave.
Embalazo odstranite v skladu s pravili glede
varovanja okolja.

Za vec informacij se obrnite na pristojne organe.
Pridrzujemo si pravico do spreminjanja naprave, ob
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tem zagotavljamo, da je naprava skladna z zakoni in
ustreznimi smernicami.

):¢

GARANCIJA

Ko izdelovalec, jam¢imo za delovanje izdelka dve leti
od datuma nakupa. Med to garancijsko dobo bomo
zastonj odpravili vsako napako, ki je nastala kot
posledica napake v materialu ali proizvodnji naprave,
tako da jo bomo popravili ali zamenijali izdelek na
lastne stroske. Naslednje postavke niso vkljucene

v garancijo: $koda, ki je nastala zaradi napacne
uporabe, obi¢ajna obraba, ki ima le manjsi vpliv na
vrednost ali uporabo izdelka.

Garancija preneha veljati, ¢e:

- so izdelek spreminjale nepooblascene osebe;
- so bili uporabljeni neoriginalni rezervni deli;

- je bilo ohisje naprave odprto.

e FE
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Dziekujemy za zakup przenosnego akumulatora Slim
Universal Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic.

Przed uruchomieniem urzadzenia nalezy uwaznie
przeczytac instrukcje obstugi.

OPIS URZADZENIA

Pojemnos¢: 10000 mAh

Wejscie Micro USB (1): 5V /2 A

Wyijscie USB (2): 5V/21A

Wymiary: 139x 69 x16 mm

Ciezar: 1959

Dioda LED wskazujaca stan zasilania (3): 4 wskazniki
natadowania

ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA

« Uniwersalna tadowarka zewnetrzna
« 1 przewod mikro USB do tadowania
* Instrukcja obstugi

FUNKCJE

* Pojemnos¢ baterii: 10000 mAh zapewni petne
natadowanie produktéw.

« Inteligentne lampki sygnalizacyjne: 4 niebieskie
diody LED wskazuja pozostatg pojemnos¢
tadowarki.

* Inteligentne tadowanie Smart IC: wykrywa typ
urzadzenia, aby natadowac je jak najszybciej do 2.1A.

* Kompatybilno$¢ z urzadzeniami zasilanymi
napieciem 5 V przez przewdd USB: iPhone, iPad,
smartfony i wszystkie produkty Therm-ic.

ZASTOSOWANIE
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tadowanie przenosnego akumulatora Powerbank

1. Natadowac przenosny akumulator Powerbank poprzez
podtaczenie dostarczonego przewodu USB do portu
Micro-USB (1). Wskazniki tadowania zaswieca sie.

2. Gdy 4 wskazniki tadowania zmienia kolor na
niebieski (3), bedzie to oznaczato, ze tadowanie
zostato zakoriczone.

tadowanie urzadzen USB za pomoca przenosnego akumulatora

Powerbank ub uruchomienie Twojej podgrzewanej kurtki

1. Podtaczy¢ przewdd USB urzadzenia do
przenosnego akumulatora Powerbank, aby
go podtaczyc (2). Zaswieci sie dioda LED
przenosnego akumulatora Powerbank.

2. Gdy urzadzenie USB zostanie w petni
natadowane, odtgczy¢ akumulator.

3. Jesli wskazniki tadowania przenosnego
akumulatora Powerbank sg wytaczone, oznacza
to, ze pojemnos¢ tadowania zostata wyczerpana i
nalezy go ponownie natadowac.

Dioda LED sygnalizujaca stan akumulatora (w
stanie bez obciagztenia, po kliknigciu przycisku)
4 Swiecace diody LED: 75% ~ 100%

3 $wiecace diody LED: 50% ~ 75%

2 $wiecace diody LED: 25% ~ 50%

1$wiecaca dioda LED: mniej niz 25%

Dioda LED sygnalizujaca stan akumulatora
(podczas tadowania)

1$wiecaca dioda LED: mniej niz 25%

2 $wiecace diody LED: 26% ~ 50%
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3 $wiecace diody LED: 51% ~ 75%
4 $wiecace diody LED: 76% ~ 100%

Wazne uwagi:

1. Przed pierwszym uzyciem nataduj catkowicie
przenosny akumulator Powerbank.

2. Nie nalezy tadowac przenosnego akumulatora
Powerbank, gdy jest podtgczony do urzadzenia USB.

3. Podczas tadowania przenosnego akumulatora
Powerbank nalezy uzywa¢ wytacznie oryginalnego
przewodu, aby nie uszkodzi¢ akumulatora.

Srodki ostroznosci

1. Nie nalezy upuszczac przenosnego akumulatora
Powerbank. Jezeli ulegnie on uszkodzeniu, nie
nalezy podejmowac préb samodzielnej naprawy.

2. Przenosny akumulator Powerbank nalezy trzymac
z dala od wilgoci i wody.

3. Przenos$ny akumulator Powerbank nalezy trzymac
z dala od Zrédet ciepta: ognia lub grzejnika.

4. Przenosny akumulator Powerbank nalezy
przechowywac w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci.

5. Nie nalezy korzysta¢ z urzadzenia w obecnosci
tatwopalnego gazu.

KONSERWACJA

* Przed czyszczeniem nalezy odtaczy¢ urzadzenie.

* Do czyszczenia uzywaé wytacznie wilgotnej
Sciereczki lub gabki.

* Przechowywac odtaczone urzadzenie w suchym miejscu.

RECYKLING
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Urzadzenie jest urzadzeniem elektronicznym,

ktére nalezy usuna¢ w punkcie zbiorki odpadow
elektronicznych i elektrycznych. Opakowanie nalezy
wyrzuci¢ do opadéw zgodnie z zasadami ochrony
Srodowiska. Aby uzyskaé wiecej informacji, nalezy
skonsultowac sie z odpowiednimi wtadzami.

Z zastrzezeniem zmian, produkt ten jest zgodny z
obowiazujacymi przepisami i wytycznymi.

GWARANCJA
Wystepujac w charakterze producenta, udzielamy
gwarancji dla tego produktu na okres dwdch lat od
daty zakupu. W okresie gwarancyjnym bedziemy
bezptatnie usuwac wszelkie usterki wynikajace
z jakiegokolwiek problemu dotyczacego jakosci
materiatéw lub produkcji - w drodze naprawy
lub wymiany produktu wedtug naszego uznania.
Ponizsze punkty nie sg objete gwarancja: szkody
spowodowane niewtasciwym uzytkowaniem,
normalnym zuzyciem majacym jedynie niewielki
wptyw na wartos¢ lub uzytkowanie produktu.
Gwarancja traci waznosc, jezeli:
- produkt zostanie zmodyfikowany przez osoby
nieuprawnione;
- zastosowane zostang czesci zamienne inne niz
czesci oryginalne;
zostanie otwarta obudowa urzadzenia.

e Fe
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Koszonjuk, hogy a Slim Universal Powerbank
10000 mAh Therm-ic terméket valasztotta.

A termék haszndlata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a
hasznalati utasitast.

A KESZULEK LEIRASA

Kapacitas: 10000 mAh

Micro USB bemenet (1): 5V/2A

USB kimenet (2): 5V/2.1A

Méretek: 139x69 x16 mm

Témeg: 195¢g

A taplalds allapotét jelz6 LED (3): 4 toltésjelz6

A CSOMAG TARTALMA
« Univerzalis kulsé tolté
* 1 micro USB tolt6kabel
* Hasznalati utasitds

FUNKCIOK

* Akkumuldtor kapacitdsa: 10000 mAh a készilékei
teljes feltoltéséhez.

« Intelligens jelzéfény: a 4 kék LED jelzi a tolté
rendelkezésre allé kapacitasat.

* Smart IC intelligens toltés: érzékeli a készlléke
tipusat a lehetd leggyorsabb toltése érdekében,
maximum 2.1A dramerdésséggel.

« Kompatibilis az USB-kédbelen keresztul 5V
feszlltséggel téplalt készulékekkel: iPhone, iPad,
okostelefonok és minden Therm-ic termék.
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HASZNALAT

Powerbank toltése

1. Toltse a Powerbankot a mellékelt USB-kébel
Micro-USB portra (1) torténé csatlakoztatdsaval. A
toltésjelzék kigyulladnak.

2. Ha a 4 toltésjelzd kék (3), ez azt jelenti, hogy a
t6ltés befejez6dott.

USB-eszkoz toltése a Powerbank segitségével vagy

kapcsolja be a flithet6 kabatjat

1. Kosse be a készlilék USB kébelét a Powerbankra
a csatlakoztatdsa érdekében (2). A Powerbank
LED-je kigyullad.

2. Ha az USB-eszkoze teljesen feltoltédott, kosse le
az akkumulatort.

3. Ha a Powerbank téltésjelz6i nem vildgitanak, ez
azt jelenti, hogy a toltési kapacitds lemertilt, és
Ujra kell tolteni.

Az akkumulator allapotat jelz6é LED (t6ltésen kiviil,
a gomb megnyomasaval)

4 LED vilagit: 75% ~ 100%

3 LED vilagit: 50% ~ 75%

2 LED vildgit: 25% ~ 50%

1LED vilagit: 25% alatt

Az akkumulator allapotat jelzé LED (toltés kézben)
1LED vilagit: 25% alatt

2 LED vilagit: 26% ~ 50%

3 LED vildgit: 51% ~ 75%

4 LED vilagit: 76% ~ 100%
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Fontos megjegyzések:

1.

2.

3.

Az elsé hasznalat el6tt toltse fel teljesen a
Powerbankot.

Ne toltse a Powerbankot, ha az USB-eszkézhdz
van csatlakoztatva.

A Powerbank téltése soran csak az eredeti kdbelt
hasznaélja, hogy a Powerbank ne sérljon.

Biztonsagi utasitasok

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

Ne ejtse le a Powerbankot, ha eltérik, ne prébdlja
meg sajat maga megjavitani.

Tartsa tavol a Powerbank tolt6t a nedvességtél
és a viztdl.

Tartsa tavol a Powerbank toltét a héforrdsoktdl:
tliz vagy radiator.

Tartsa a Powerbank tolt6t gyermekektél elzarva.
Ne hasznalja gyulékony gazok jelenlétében.

KARBANTARTAS

Tisztitas el6tt huzza ki a készlléket az
dramforrasbol.

A termék tisztitasdhoz kizarélag nedves rongyot
vagy szivacsot hasznaljon.

A készlléket az dramforrasrol levélasztva, szaraz
helyen tarolja.

UJRAHASZNOSITAS

A készulék elektronikai hulladéknak mindésul, ezért az
ezek szamara kijelolt gyUjtékonténerben helyezze el

azt. A csomagolast a kdrnyezetvédelmi el6irdsoknak

megfeleléen dobja ki.
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Tovabbi tajékoztatasért forduljon az illetékes
hatésdgokhoz.

A mddositasok joganak fenntartdsaval a termék
megfelel a vonatkozé iranyelveknek.

)4

GARANCIA

Mint a termék gyartoja, a vasarlastol szamitott két év
garancidt adunk a termékre. A garancia id6tartama
alatt minden, az anyagok minésége vagy gyartasi
hibak miatt meghibdsodott késziiléket ingyenesen
megjavitunk vagy kicserélink. A garancia nem
vonatkozik a kévetkezékre: nem rendeltetésszer(i
hasznalat, illetve a termék teljesitményét csak
minimdlis mértékben befolydsolé természetes
elhasznalédas.

A garancia érvényét veszti, ha:

- aterméket engedély nélkil modositjak;

- nem eredeti potalkatrészeket hasznalnak;
- a készulék burkolatat felnyitjak.

e FE
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V& multumim pentru achizitia produsului Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000mAh Therm-ic. Va rugam sa citifi cu atentie
modul de utilizare inainte de a pune aparatul in functiune.

DESCRIEREA APARATULUI

Capacitate: 10000 mAh

Intrare Micro-USB (1): 5V / 2A

lesire USB (2): 5VI2.1A

Dimensiuni: 139x69x 16 mm

Greutate: 1959

LED de stare a alimentarii (3): 4 indicatori de incarcare

CONTINUTUL AMBALAJULUI

+ Incércitor extern universal

+ 1 cablu de incarcare micro-USB
+ Mod de utilizare

FUNCTII

+ Capacitatea acumulatorului: 10000 mAh pentru o
ncarcare completa a produselor dumneavoastra.

+ Lumind inteligenta: cele 4 LED-uri de culoare albastra
arata capacitatea ramasa disponibila a incarcatorului.

+ incarcare inteligenta Smart IC: detectat tipul aparatului
dumneavoastré pentru a-l incarca cét mai rapid posibil, pana la 2.1A.

+ Compatibil cu aparatele cu alimentare 5V prin cablu USB:
iPhone, iPad, Smartphone si toate produsele Therm-ic.

UTILIZARE
incircarea acumulatorului Powerbank
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1. Incércati acumulatorul Powerbank la portul micro-USB
conectand cablul USB furnizat (1). Se vor aprinde
indicatorii de incarcare.

2. Cand cei 4 indicatori de incarcare sunt de culoare
albastra (3) inseamna ca incércarea s-a terminat.

incarcarea unui dispozitiv periferic USB cu

acumulatorul Powerbank sau punere in functiune a

jachetei incalzite

1. Conectatj cablul USB al aparatului dumneavoastra la
acumulatorul powerbank pentru a-l conecta (2). Se va
aprinde LED-ul acumulatorului Powerbank.

2. Cand dispozitivul periferic USB este incarcat complet,
deconectatj bateria.

3. Daca indicatorii de incarcare ai acumulatorului
Powerbank sunt stingi, inseamna c& puterea de incércare
este epuizata si ca acesta trebuie reincarcat.

LED care indica starea bateriei (cand nu se afla la
ncércat, apasand butonul)

4 LED-uri aprinse: 75 % ~ 100 %

3 LED-uri aprinse: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 LED-uri aprinse: 25 % ~ 50 %

1 LED aprins: mai putin de 25 %

LED indicand starea bateriei (in timpul incarcarii)
1 LED aprins: mai putin de 25 %
2 LED-uri aprinse: 26 % ~ 50 %
3 LED-uri aprinse: 51 % ~ 75 %
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4 LED-uri aprinse: 76 % ~ 100 %

Observatii importante:

1. incarcati complet acumulatorul Powerbank inainte de
a-| utiliza pentru prima oara.

2. Nu incércati acumulatorul Powerbank in timp ce este
conectat la un dispozitiv periferic USB.

3. In timp ce incarcati acumulatorul Powerbank, utilizati
doar cablul original, pentru a nu-I deteriora.

Masuri de precautie la utilizare

1. Nu scapatj din mana acumulatorul Powerbank, daca
acesta se sparge, nu incercatj sa il reparatj singur.

2. Pastratj incarcatorul Powerbank departe de umezeala si apa.

3. Péstratj incarcatorul Powerbank departe de surselede
caldura: foc sau radiator.

4. Nu lasati incarcatorul Powerbank la indeméana copiilor.

5. Anu se utiliza in prezenta gazelor inflamabile.

INTRETINERE

+ Deconectati aparatul inaintea oricarei operatiuni de
curatare.

+ Pentru curatare, utilizati exclusiv o carpa sau un burete umed.

+ Depozitati aparatul deconectat de la reteaua de
alimentare cu energie electricd, intr-un loc uscat.

RECICLARE
Acest aparat este un aparat electronic, depuneti-l la un
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punct de colectare a deseurilor electronice si electrice.
Ambalajul trebuie eliminat conform regulilor de protectie
a mediului.

Pentru informatii suplimentare, consultati autoritatile
competente. Sub rezerva unor modificari, acest produs
respect legile si directivele aplicabile.

)54

GARANTIE

In calitate de fabricant, garantam acest produs pe o
perioada de doi ani de la data achizitiei. in perioada de
garantie, remediem gratuit orice defectiune cauzata de
o problema de calitate a materialelor sau de productie,
prin repararea sau inlocuirea produsului, dupa cum
consideram necesar. Urmatoarele aspecte nu sunt
acoperite de garantie: deteriorari provocate de o utilizare
necorespunzatoare, uzura normala care are un impact
minor asupra valorii sau utilizarii produsului.

Garantia se anuleaza dacé:

+ produsul a fost modificat de persoane neautorizate;

+ au fost utilizate alte piese de schimb decét cele de
origine;

+ carcasa aparatului a fost deschisa.

(e Fe
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Dékujeme vam za nakup zafizeni Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic.

Pozorné si prectéte ndvod k pouziti, nez zatizeni
uvedete do provozu.

POPIS PRISTROJE

Kapacita: 10000 mAh

Vstup Mikro USB (1: 5V /2 A

Vystup USB (2): 5V/21A

Rozméry: 139x69x16 mm

Hmotnost: 1959

Kontrola stavu nabiti (3): 4 kontrolky napdjeni

OBSAH BALENI

« Univerzalni externi nabijecka
* 1 napajeci kabel mikro USB

* Navod k pouziti

FUNKCE

« Kapacita baterie: 10000 mAh pro UpIné nabiti
vasich vyrobku.

* Inteligentni svétlo: 4 modré kontrolky zndzorfuji
zbyvajici kapacitu nabijecky.

« Inteligentni nabijecka Smart IC: zjisti va$ druh
pristroje, aby ho nabila co nejrychleji, az 2.1A.

« Kompatibilni s pfistroji napajenymi na 5 V pomoci
kabelu USB: iPhone, iPad, chytré telefony a
vsechny vyrobky Therm-ic.

POUZITI
Napdjeni zafizeni Powerbank
1. Nabijte zafizeni Powerbank pfipojenim USB
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kabelu dodaného na portu Mikro-USB (1).
Kontrolky nabitise rozsuviti.

2. Jsou-li vsechny 4 kontrolky nabiti (3) modré,
znamena to, ze nabiti je dokonéeno.

Nabijeni periferie USB pomoci zafizeni Powerbank

nebo zapnuti vyh¥ivani vasi zahfivané bundy

1. Pripojte kabel USB vaseho pfistroje k zafizeni
powerbank, abyste ho pripojili (2). Kontrolka
zafizeni Powerbank se rozsviti.

2. Jakmile je vase USB periferie zcela nabita,
odpoijte baterii.

3. Jsou-li kontrolky nabiti zafizeni Powerbank
zhasnuté, znamena to, ze kapacita nabiti je
vycerpdna a je treba je dobit.

Kontrolka udavajici stav baterie (mimo nabijeni,
stiskem tlacitka)

4 kontrolky sviti: 75 % ~ 100 %

3 kontrolky sviti: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 kontrolky sviti: 25 % ~ 50 %

1 kontrolka sviti: méné nez 25 %

Kontrolka udavajici stav baterie (béhem nabijeni)
1kontrolka sviti: méné nez 25 %

2 kontrolky sviti: 26 % ~ 50 %

3 kontrolky sviti: 51% ~ 75 %

4 kontrolky sviti: 76 % ~ 100 %

Diilezité poznamky:
1. Pred prvnim pouzitim zcela nabijte zafizeni
Powerbank.
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2. Zarizeni Powerbank nenabijejte, je-li pfipojeno k
periferii USB.

3. Pri nabijeni zafizeni Powerbank pouzivejte pouze
origindlni kabel, aby nedoslo k poskozeni zafizeni
Powerbank.

Upozornéni k pouziti

1. Nenechte zafizeni Powerbank spadnout, pokud se
to stane, nepokousejte se ho opravovat sami.

2. Udrzujte nabije¢ku Powerbank mimo vlhkost a
vodu.

3. Uchovavejte nabije¢ku Powerbank daleko od
zdroju tepla: ohné ¢i topeni.

4. Udrzujte nabijecku Powerbank mimo dosah déti.

5. Nepouzivejte v dosahu zapalného plynu.

UDRZBA

« Pred jakymkoli ¢isténim zafizeni odpojte od zdroje
napajeni.

« Cistéte pouze hadrem &i vihkou houbou.

« Odpojené zafizeni uskladnéte na suchém misté.

RECYKLACE

TZaftizeni je elektronické zafizeni, likvidujte je na

sbérném misté uréeném pro sbér elektronického a

elektrického odpadu. Baleni musi byt zlikvidovéno v

souladu s pravidly pro ochranu zivotniho prostredi.

Dalsi podrobnosti ziskate od prislusnych uradd.

Toto zarizeni je v souladu s ustanovenimi

pfislusnych zakon( a smérnic, zmény jsou ﬁ
|

vyhrazeny.
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ZARUKA

Jako vyrobce poskytujeme na tento vyrobek
zaruku v délce dvou let od data zakoupeni. Béhem
zarucni Ihity zdarma odstranime jakékoli vady
vyplyvajici z kvality materidlu nebo zhotoveni, a

to prostfednictvim zajisténi opravy nebo vymény
vyrobku podle vlastniho uvazeni. Zaruka se
nevztahuje na nasledujici skute¢nosti: skody
vyvolané nespravnym pouzivanim, bézné opotrebeni
s pouze minimalnim dopadem na hodnotu nebo
vyuzitelnost zafizeni.

Zaruka neplati, pokud:

- zafizeni bylo pozménéno osobami nevlastnici
fadné opravnéni;

- byly pouzity jiné nez originalni nahradni dily;

- doslo k otevreni vika zafizeni.

(e Fe
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Bnarogapum Bac 3a nokynky akkymynstopa Slim Universal
Powerbank 10000 mAh Therm-ic.

BHuMaTensbHO NpoumTaiiTe MHCTPYKLMIO Nepes nepebiM
1Cronb30BaHNEM YCTPOACTBA.

OMUCAHVUE U3OENUA

EmkocTb akkymynstopa: 10000 MA-y

Bxoa Micro-USB (1): 5 B/2 A.

Bbixog USB (2): 5B/2.1 A

Pa3mepbi: 139x69x 16 MM

Macca: 1951

CaeToavoaHbIN HANKaTOp NUTaHWs (3): 4 MHAMKaTOpa 3apsiakv

KOMMNEKTALNA

* YHuBEpcarnbHoe 3apsiAHOe yCTPOMCTBO
* 1 kabenb ¢ pasbemom Micro-USB

* VIHCTpYKUMSi NO NPUMEHEHNIO

OYHKLNA

« EmkocTb akkymynstopa: 10000 MA-y Anst nonHon 3apsakn
Pa3nNYHbIX YCTPOIACTB.

MHdopmaTUBHbIE MHAKMKATOPBI: 4 CUHIX CBETOAMOAA
0Ka3bIBaKOT OCTABLLMIACA 3apsia akkyMynsTopa.
MHTennekTyanbHas cuctema sapsiaku Smart IC:
aKKyMyNATOp Pacno3HaeT TUn NOAKMIOHEHHOrO yCTpoiicTBa
1 cam BbIBMpaEeT MakcuManbHyH CKOpOCTb 3apsiaky (cuna
Toka Ao 2.1A).

MopxoauT Anst 3apsiakv NtobbIX YCTPOICTB,
NOANEPXMUBAIOLLMX MoAaYy NuTaHus Yepes uHtepdeiic USB
¢ HanpsbkeHvem 5 B: iPhone, iPad, cMapTdoHsl, niobbie
yctpoiicTea Therm-ic.
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MCMONb30BAHUE

3apsaka akkymynsaTopa Powerbank

1. 3apsaute Powerbank, noakniouns k pasbemy Micro-USB
(1) kabenb USB u3 komnnekta noctaski. HaukaTops! Ha
KOpMyce HaYHyT 3aropaThbCcs No O4epeam.

2. Ecrnv Bce 4 nHankaTopa cBeTsTes cuHum (3), aTo
03HAYaeT, YTO aKKYMYNATOP 3apSHKEH NONHOCTHIO.

3apspgka USB-ycTpolicTBa ot akkymynstopa Powerbank

MNW BKNIOYEHWe NOA0rpeBa KypTkn

1. MopgkntounTe kabenb USB Kk ycTporcTBy U k pasbemy
akkymynsTopa Powerbank (2). Ha akkymynstope
Powerbank 3aroputcs uHgukatop.

2. Korpa USB-ycTpoitcTeo ByAeT 3apsikeHo NONHOCTbH,
OTKMKYMTE ero OT akKyMynsTopa.

3. Ecnv uHpoukaTopbl nUTaHns Ha akkymynstope Powerbank
noracnu, 370 03Ha4aeT, YTO OH Pa3PAAUNCA 1 ero
TpebyeTcs 3apsanTh.

lMoka3aHus MHAUKATOPOB M YPOBeHb 3apsaa (He BO
BPeMsi 3apsiAKH, NPU HaXaTUN KHOMKM)

CseTsrcs 4 unankatopa: 75-100 %

Caetatcs 3 nHaukatopa: 50-75 %

CseTarca 2 nHankatopa: 25-50 %

Csetutcs 1 uHaukatop: meHee 25 %

Moka3aHusi MHAMKATOPOB M COCTOSIHUE akKyMynsiTopa BO
BpeMsl 3apaaku

Ceetutcs 1 uHaukaTop: MeHee 25 %

CseTartca 2 nankatopa: 26-50 %

CseTsarca 3 uiaukatopa: 51-75 %

CaeTstcs 4 uHankatopa: 76-100 %
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BakHble npumeyaHus:

1. Tepen nepebIM UCMOMb30BaHEM HEOBXOAMMO
nonHoCTbHo 3apsianTb Powerbank.

2. Henb3s 3apshkatb Powerbank, ecnu k Hemy Noakmnio4eHo
USB-yctpoiicTBo.

3. [ns 3apsaku akkymynsatopa Powerbank ucnonbayire
TOMbKO OpUrMHanbHbIi kabenb B u3bexanne
NOBPEXAEHNS YCTPOICTBA.

MepbI npegocTopoxHOCTH

1. Obeperaiite Powerbank ot nageHuit. B cnyyae nonomku
Kopryca He MbITaitTeCb YUHUTb €70 CAMOCTOSITENBHO.

2. Obeperaiite Powerbank ot Bo3aeiicTBus BOAbI U
NOBbILLEHHOM BNAXHOCTH.

3. He ocraensitte Powerbank psigom ¢ uctoyHrkamm Tenna
(PSBOM C OTKPBITLIM MNaMeHeM, paguaTopamt v T. fi.)

4. He nossonsiiTe [eTsM Monb3oBaTbCs akkymynstopom Powerbank.

5. He ucnonb3ayiite akkymynsiTop B pucyTCTBIM
BOCMNaMEHSIOLLMXCA ra308.

YXO[ 3A U3OENVEM

« TNepes 04MCTKOM 0BSI3aTeNbHO OTKITKUUTE YCTPOHCTBO OT
VCTOYHMKA NUTaHMS.

+ [Ing 04MCTKM paspeLLaeTcs MCMONb3oBaTh TOMbKO BNAXHYI0
TKaHb UN ry6Kky.

* XpaHuTe YCTPOICTBO B CyXOM MECTE, OTKIMKYEHHbBIM OT
VCTOYHMKA NUTaHMS.

YTUNU3ALIMA
AKKyMynSTOP OTHOCHTCS! K KATErOpUY 3MIEKTPOHHBIX YCTPOMCTB.
[Ins yTUnM3aLmm ero HeOBXOMMMO CLaTb B NYHKT pYema
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3MNEKTPOHHOIA W AMEKTPUMECKON TEXHIKIA. YNaKoBKa NOANEXUT
YTUNM3aLVWM B COOTBETCTBIV C IEVCTBYIOLLVMY MpaBiunamMi
BTOpW4HON NepepaboTky. Bonee noppoBHYio nHhopMaLwio
MOXHO MOMY4WTb B CIIYXGaX, OTBEHAIOLLVX 38 YTUNM3ALVIO U
BTOPU4HY}O NepepaboTKy OTXOAOB. YCTPOIICTBO COOTBETCTRYET
BCEM [1E/CTBYIOLLVM 3aKOHaM U1 IMPEKTMBAM (Mbl OCTABIISEM 3a
co60¥t NpaBo BHOCUTbL HEOBXOMMbIE U3MEHEHMS B KOHCTPYKLIMIO).

TAPAHTUA

SBNSIsiCb NPOU3BOAMTENEM AAHHOTO YCTPOWCTBA, Mbl

NPeJoCTaBNSIEM Ha HEro rapaHTUIo CPOKOM ABa roa ¢ AaTbl

Mokynku. B TeueHne cpoka AeiCTBUS rapaHTM Mbl bynem

GecnnaTHo ycTpaHsTh NnoBble Henonaaky, CBA3aHHbIE ¢

ZnedekTam1 MaTepuanos Unu NPoU3BOLCTBA, PEMOHTUPYS

WNK 3aMeHss YCTPOMCTBO (Ha Halle YyCMOTpeHUe).

[apaHTUsi He PacnpOCTPaHSIETCS Ha CrIeflyloLMe Cryyau:

MOBPEXAEHNS, BbI3BaHHbIE HEMPABUIbHBIM CMONb3OBAHUEM,

a TakKe NOCnesCTBUS ECTECTBEHHOrO M3HOCa

YCTPOICTBA, MUHUMATBHO BAUSIOLLME Ha €r0 LIEHHOCTb U

(yHKLMOHANBHOCT.

TapaHTUsi aHHYNUPYeTCs B CeAyHoLLMX Cry4asX:

- ECnM B KOHCTPYKLUMIO YCTPOACTBA Bblv BHECEHbI U3MEHEHMS!
NMLEMM, HEe UMEIOLMMMU O(ULIMANBbHOTO paspeLLeHms Ha
NpOBEeHIe MaHVNyNALMI C YCTPOVCTBOM.

- Ecnu ans 3ameHbI 1Cnonb3oBaniick HEOPUIMHaNBHbIE 3an4acTy.

- Ecrv BekpbiBancs kopnyc yCTpoiicTsa.

(e Fe
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Brarogapum Bu, ye 3akynuxte Slim Powerbank 10 000 mAh
Therm-ic. MpoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO TOBA yMbTBaHe, NPeAn Aa
u3nonasare ypeaa.

OMUCAHWE HA YPEJIA

Kanauutet: 10000 mAh

Bxoa Mukpo USB (1): 5 VI2 A

Maxop USB (2): 5VI2.1A

Pa3mepu: 139x69x 16 mm

Terno: 1959

LED 3a cratyc Ha 3apexaaneTo (3): 4 nHaukatopa 3a
3apexaaHeTo

CbOBbPXXAHWE HA OMAKOBKATA

* YHWBEPCANHO BBHLUHO 3apsifHO YCTPOUCTBO
« 1 kaben 3a 3apexaaHe ¢ mukpo USB

* HauuH Ha ynotpe6a

OYHKLNA

« Kanayuret Ha 6atepusta: 10000 mAh 3a mbnHo 3apexaaHe
Ha Batuute npoaykTi.

WHTenureHTHa ceetnmuHa: 4 cuhu LED nep ceetnmHm
1oKa3BaT OCTaBaLYMs KanauuTeT Ha 3apsigHOTO.
VHTenurenTHo 3apexaaqe Smart IC: pasnosHasa Tvna Ha
Balwms anapar, 3a fia ro 3apeau Bb3MOXHO Hait-0bp30, 10 2,1A.
CbBMeCTUM C ypeauTe, Cbe 3axpaHBaHe 5 V ype3 USB
kaben: iPhone, iPad, cMapTchoHm 1 BCUYKY NpoayKTyH
Therm-ic.

YNOTPEBA
3apexpaaHe Ha Powerbank
1. MoxeTe pa 3apeaute Powerbank kato cBbpxeTe
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poctaseHust USB kaben kbM Mukpo-USB (1).
WHaukaTopuTe Ha 3apexpaHe CBeTBar.

2. KoraTo YeTupuTe MHAMKATOPa Ha 3apexpaHe CBETAT B
CUHBO (3), TOBa 03HAYaBa, Ye 3apex/AaHETO e 3aBbPLLUEHO.

3apexpaaHe Ha USB ycTpoiicTBo ¢ Powerbank BkntouBate

Ha BalleTo 3aTONNALLO fKe

1. Bknioyete USB kabena Ha Bawums ypea kbm powerbank,
3a Aa ro cebpxeTe (2). LED caetnuHata Ha Powerbank
Luje CBETHe.

2. Koraro Batweto USB ycTpoiACTBO € HambIHO 3apefeHo,
u3knioveTe batepusTa.

3. AKo MHOMKaTOpUTE Ha 3apexpaHe ca uaracHanm, Tosa
03HayaBa, 4e KanauuTeTLT 3a 3apexaaHe e U34yepnaH u
TpsibBa fia ce npesapeay.

LED unaukatop 3a cTatyca Ha 6atepusTa (6e3 aa
3apexaa, kaTo ce HaTUCHe ByTOHa)

Caerteuy 4 LED csetnmHu: 75% ~ 100%

CseTewun 3 LED ceetnunm: 50% ~ 75%

Caerteluy 2 LED ceetnmHu: 25% ~ 50%

Caetewa 1 LED ceeTnuHa: nog 25%

LED cBeTnuHa 3a ctatyc Ha 6atepusTa (no Bpeme Ha
3apexaaHeTo)

Caetewa 1 LED ceeTnuHa: nog 25%

Caertelun 2 LED csetnmHu: 26% ~ 50%

CseTewu 3 LED ceetnunm: 51% ~ 75%

Caerteluy 4 LED ceeTnmHu: 76% ~ 100%
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BaxHu 3abenexku:

1. 3apepete HanbnHo Powerbank npeay mbpBoHavanHa
ynotpe6a.

2. He 3apexpaitte Powerbank korato e cBbp3aH kbM USB
YCTPOICTBO.

3. 3a3apexpaaHe Ha Powerbank n3nonssaiite camo
opuriHanHus kaben, 3a aa He nospegute Powerbank.

lpednasHa mspka npu ynompeba

1. He u3nyckaitte Powerbank, ako ce cuynu, He ce
OnuUTBaNTe fia ro NonpasuTe camu.

2. [pwxte Powerbank ganed ot Bnara 1 Boga.

3. [OpwbxTe 3apsigHoTo Powerbank ganey ot M3TouHMUMTE Ha
TONNMHA: OMbH MNK PaanaTop.

4. [pvxTe 3apsigHoTo Powerbank Ha HegoCcTbNHO 3a Jeua
MSCTO.

5. He ro nanonssaitte npu Hanu4ne Ha 3ananum ras.

MNOAOPBXKA

* W3knioysaiiTe ypeaa oT 3axpaHBaHETO NPV NPoUnCTBaHe.

+ W3nonssaiite camo BnaxHa kbpna unu reba 3a
MounCTBaHE.

+ CbxpaHsiBailTe ypena Ha Cyxo MACTO, U3KIIOYeH 0T
3aXpaHBaHeTo.

PELINKITNPAHE

YpeabT NpesCcTaBnsiBa enexkTpoHHo YCTPOUCTBO, NpefaiiTe
ro B NYHKT 3 CbBUpaHe Ha enekTPOHHM 1 eNeKTPU4EcK
otnagbuy. Onakoskata Tpsiba fia ce U3XBbpNM B
CbOTBETCTBYE C NpaBUNaTa 3a Onas3BaHe Ha okonHaTta cpepaa.
3a noseye NoapoGHOCTY ce 0GbPHETE KbM KOMNETEHTHUTE
opraHu.
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MpopyKTbT OTroBapst Ha AECTBALLMTE 3aKOHY 1 pa3nopesou,
KaTo NpoWU3BOAUTENST C1 3ana3sa NPaBOTO Ha U3MEHEHNS.

TAPAHLINA

B kauecTBOTO Ha NPOM3BOAMTEN AaBaMe rapaHLys oT A8e
TOAVHM, KOSITO 3aro4Ba fia Teye OT AaTaTa Ha 3akynysaHe. Mo
BpEMe Ha rapaHLMOHHKs nepuof 6e3nnaTHo OTCTpaHsaBame
ZAedeKTy, MpousThaLLy oT NpobriemMun Ha MaTepuanuTe unu B
MPOU3BOACTBOTO, UMK 3aMEHsIME MPOJYKTA B 3aBIUCUMOCT OT
cnyyas. CneaBaLyuTe TOUKW He Ce MOKPUBAT OT rapaHLmsTa:
TOBPEAIV, MPUYMHEHM OT HEMPABWITHO U3MON3BaHe, HOPMATHO
3HOCBaHE C MUHUMANHO OTPaXXeHWe BbPXY CTOMHOCTTA UM
ynotpebara Ha ypega.

TapaHuwsiTa ce 06eacunsa, ako:

- YPeAbT € BULOM3MEHSIH OT HEOTOPUUPaHN NLiA;
- M3NON3BaHM Ca HEOPUTMHAITHI PE3EPBHI YaCTH;
- OTBapsH e KOPMyChT Ha ypesa.

(e FE
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Dakujeme vam, Ze ste si zakupili Slim Powerbank
10000 mAh Therm-ic. Pred uvedenim zariadenia do
prevadzky si pozorne precitajte tento ndvod na pouzitie.

POPIS ZARIADENIA

Kapacita: 10000 mAh

Vstup Micro USB (1): 5 V/2 A

Vystup USB (2): 5V/21A

Rozmery: 139 x69 x16 mmm

Hmotnost: 1959

LED kontrolka stavu napdjania (3): 4 kontrolky
nabijania

OBSAH BALENIA

« Univerzalna externa nabijacka
« 1 nabijaci kdbel micro USB

« Navod na pouzivanie

FUNKCIE

« Vydrz batérie: 10000 mAh pre Uplné nabitie vasich
vyrobkov.

* Inteligentné osvetlenie: 4 modré LED kontrolky
ukazuju zostdavajlcu kapacitu nabijacky.

* Inteligentné nabijanie Smart IC: rozpozna typ
vasho pristroja, aby ho nabilo ¢o najrychlejsie, az
do 21A.

* Kompatibilnd s pristrojmi napajanymi 5 V cez USB
kdbel: iPhone, iPad, Smartphones a vietky vyrobky
Therm-ic.

POUZIVANIE
Nabijanie Powerbank
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1.

N

Nabite Powerbank pripojenim dodaného USB
kabla na port Micro-USB (1). Kontrolky nabijania
sa rozsvietia.

. Ked'su 4 kontrolky nabijania modré (3), znamena

to, ze nabijanie skoncilo.

Nabijanie periférneho zariadenia USB s Powerbank
alebo zapnutie vyhrievania bundy

1.

Pripojte USB kabel vasho zariadenia na
powerbank, vytvori sa tak prepojenie (2). LED
kontrolka na Powerbank sa rozsvieti.

. Ked je vase periférne zariadenie USB Uplne

nabité, odpojte batériu.

. Ak kontrolky nabijania na Powerbank nesvietia,

znamena to, ze sa kapacita nabijania vycerpala a
je potrebné dobit ho.

LED ukazujuce stav batérie (mimo nabijania,
kliknutim na tlacidlo)

4 rozsvietené LED kontrolky: 75 % ~ 100 %

3 rozsvietené LED kontrolky: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 rozsvietené LED kontrolky: 25 % ~ 50 %
1rozsvietena LED kontrolka: menej ako 25 %

LED kontrolka stavu batérie (pocas nabijania)
1rozsvietenad LED kontrolka: menej ako 25 %

2 rozsvietené LED kontrolky: 26 % ~ 50 %

3 rozsvietené LED kontrolky: 51% ~ 75 %

4 rozsvietené LED kontrolky: 76 % ~ 100 %
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Délezité upozornenia:

1. Pred prvym pouzitim Powerbank ho Uplne nabite.

2. Nenabijajte Powerbank, ked je pripojeny na
periférne zariadenie USB.

3. Ked Powerbank nabijate, pouzivajte jedine
poévodny kabel, aby ste Powerbank neposkodili.

Bezpecnostné opatrenia pri pouzivani

1. Powerbank nenechajte spadnut a ak sa pokazi,
nepokusajte sa ho sami opravit.

2. Uchovavajte nabijacku Powerbank mimo vihkého
prostredia a vody.

3. Uchovavajte nabijacku Powerbank mimo
tepelnych zdrojov: mimo ohna alebo radidtora.

4. Uchovavajte nabijacku Powerbank mimo dosahu
deti.

5. Nepouzivajte v blizkosti horlavého plynu.

UDRZBA

« Pred akymkolvek Cistenim zariadenie odpojte.

« Pri Cisteni pouzivajte iba handricku alebo vihku
$pongiu.

« Zariadenie skladujte odpojené na suchom mieste.

RECYKLACIA

Vyrobok je elektronické zariadenie. Zaneste ho do
zberného strediska pre elektronicky a elektricky
odpad.

Obal sa musi likvidovat v sulade s predpismi o
ochrane zivotného prostredia.

Podrobné informéacie vam poskytnu kompetentné
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urady. Ak neddjde k Upravam, tento vyrobok je v
sulade s platnymi zakonmi a smernicami.

ZARUKA

Ako vyrobca poskytujeme na tento vyrobok
dvojroénu zaruku odo dia zakupenia. V zéru¢nej
dobe bezplatne odstranime akukolvek chybu
tykajucu sa kvality materialov alebo vyroby, a to bud
opravou, alebo vymenou podla nasho rozhodnutia.
Zaruka sa nevztahuje na nasleduijlce situacie:
poskodenia spésobené nespravnym pouzivanim,
normdlnym opotrebovanim, ktoré ma iba maly vplyv
na hodnotu alebo pouzivanie vyrobku.

Zaruka straca platnost, ak:

- vyrobok upravili neopravnené osoby,

- sa pouzili iné ako origindlne nahradné diely,
- bol otvoreny kryt zariadenia.

(€ FE
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Zahvaljujemo Vam na kupnji uredaja Slim Universal
10 000 mAh Therm-ic.

Pazljivo procitajte upute za uporabu prije pustanja
uredaja u rad.

OPIS UREDAJA

Kapacitet: 10000 mAh

Micro USB ulaz (1): 5V /2 A

USB izlaz (2): 5V/21A

Dimenzije: 139x69x16 mm

Tezina: 1959

LED indikatori razine napunjenosti (3): 4 indikatora
napunjenosti

SADRZAJ PAKIRANJA

« Univerzalna vanjska baterija

* 1 micro USB kabel za punjenje
* Nacin uporabe

FUNKCIJE

 Kapacitet baterije: 10000 mAh za potpuno
punjenje Vasih uredaja.

* Pametno svjetlo: 4 plave LED lampice pokazuju
preostali kapacitet baterije.

* Pametno punjenje Smart IC: otkriva tip Vaseg
uredaja radi §to brzeg punjenja, do 2,1A.

« Kompatibilan sa svim uredajima koji se napajaju
na 5 V putem USB kabela: iPhone, iPad, pametni
telefoni i svi proizvodi Therm-ic.
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UPORABA

Punjenje baterije Powerbank

1. Napunite bateriju Powerbank tako da prikljucite
isporuceni USB kabel na micro-USB priklju¢ak (1).
Zasvijetlit ¢e indikatori napunjenosti.

2. Kada 4 indikatora svijetle plavo (3), punjenje je
zavrseno.

Punjenje USB uredaja s pomocu baterije Powerbank

ili pokretanje vase grijuce jakne

1. Prikljucite USB kabel uredaja na bateriju
Powerbank kako biste ih povezali (2). Zasvijetlit
¢e LED lampica baterije Powerbank.

2. Kada se USB uredaj potpuno napuni, iskljucite
bateriju iz uredaja.

3. Ako indikatori napunjenosti baterije Powerbank
ne svijetle, baterija je ispraznjena i potrebno ju
je napuniti.

LED indikatori stanja baterije (pritiskom gumba
kad se ne puni)

Svijetle 4 LED lampice: 75 % - 100 %

Svijetle 3 LED lampice: 50 % - 75 %

Svijetle 2 LED lampice: 25 % - 50 %

Svijetli 1 LED lampica: manje od 25 %

LED indikatori stanja baterije (tijekom punjenja)
Svijetli 1 LED lampica: manje od 25 %

Svijetle 2 LED lampice: 26 % - 50 %

Svijetle 3 LED lampice: 51% - 75 %

Svijetle 4 LED lampice: 76 % - 100 %
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VaZne napomene:

1. Prije prve uporabe potpuno napunite bateriju
Powerbank.

2. Bateriju Powerbank ne punite dok je spojena na
USB uredaj.

3. Za punjenje baterije Powerbank upotrebljavajte
samo originalni kabel kako ne biste ostetili
Powerbank.

Mijere opreza
1. Powerbank zastitite od padova, a ako se osteti,
nemojte pokusavati sami popraviti bateriju.
2. Bateriju Powerbank drzite zasti¢enu od vlage i
vode.
3. Bateriju Powerbank drzite daleko od izvora
topline kao $to su vatra ili radijator.
. Bateriju Powerbank drzite izvan dohvata djece.
. Bateriju ne upotrebljavajte u prisutnosti
zapaljivog plina.

[S2FN

ODRZAVANJE

* Prije ¢is¢enja uredaj iskopcajte iz struje.

« Za Ciscenje upotrebljavajte iskljucivo vlaznu krpu
ili spuzvu.

« Iskopcani uredaj odlozite na suho mjesto.

RECIKLIRANJE

Bududi da se radi elektroni¢kom uredaju, zbrinite ga
na mjestu za prikupljanje elektri¢nog i elektronickog
otpada. Pakiranje je potrebno odloziti u skladu s
primjenjivim pravilima o zastiti okolisa.

Za vise detalja obratite se nadleznim tijelima.
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Zadrzava se pravo na izmjene. Proizvod je u skladu s
primjenjivim zakonima i direktivama.

)54

JAMSTVO

Proizvodac pruza jamstvo na proizvod u razdoblju
od dvije godine od datuma kupnje. Tijekom
razdoblja jamstva besplatno ¢emo otkloniti

sve kvarove koji su rezultat manjkave kvalitete
materijala ili proizvodnje tako $to ¢emo uredaj
popraviti ili zamijeniti o vlastitom trosku. Bududi
da se normalnim koristenjem minimalno utjece na
vrijednost ili uporabu proizvoda, Steta uzrokovana
pogresnom uporabom navedenom u sljedeéim
toc¢kama nije pokrivena jamstvom.

Jamstvo je nevazece u sljedec¢im slu¢ajevima:

- ako su izmjene na proizvodu vrsile neovlastene
osobe,

- ako su upotrebljavani neoriginalni zamjenski
dijelovi,
ako je otvarano kuciste uredaja.

C€FC



KULLANMA TALIMATLARI / TURKGE 76

UrtiniimUizi satin aldiginiz icin tesekkir ederiz.
Optimum performans ve givenlik igin [utfen Grinu
kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlari dikkatlice okuyun.

CIHAZ ACIKLAMASI

Kapasite: 10000 mAh

Mikro USB girisi: 5V/2A

USB cikist: 5V/2.1A

Boyutlar: 139x 69 x16 mmm

Agirlik: 1959

GU¢ durumu LED’i (3): 4 adet sarj islemi gostergesi

PAKET ICERIGI

« Evrensel Powerbank

* 1 mikro USB sarj kablosu
* Kullanim sekli

ISLEVLER

« Pil kapasitesi: Grlnlerinizi tamamen sarj etmek icin
10000 mAR’tan fazla.

« Akilliisiklar: 4 mavi LED, sarj cihazinizin kalan
kapasitesini gosterir.

« Smart IC akilli sarj 6zelligi: mimkan olan en hizh
sekilde sarj etmek icin cihazinizin tirind algilar
(maks. 2.1A).

* USB kablosu Gizerinden 5V glgle desteklenen
cihazlarla uyumludur: iPhone, iPad, Akilli Telefonlar
ve tim Therm-ic drlnleri.

KULLANIM
Powerbank’inizi sarj etme
1. Powerbank'’i verilen USB - mikro USB konnektdri
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(1) ile sarj edin. Ekranda mavi bir sarj islemi LED’i
gorunecektir.

2. 4 sarj islemi gostergesinin hepsi sabit mavi
oldugunda (3), sarj etme islemi tamamlanmistir.

Powerbank ile USB fisli cihazi sarj etme veya

isitmali ceketinizin ¢calistiriimasi

1. Powerbank’in USB ¢ikisina baglamak igin
cihazinizin orijinal USB sarj kablosunu kullanin.
Ardindan Powerbank’in sarj islemi LED’i etkinlesir
ve USB fisli cihazinizin sarj oldugu gosterilecektir.

2. USB’ye takili cihaziniz tamamen sarj oldugunda
Powerbank ile baglantisini kesin.

3. Powerbank’in 4 LED’inin hepsi sénerse bu,
Powerbank’te gl¢ kalmadigi anlamina gelir ve
cihazin yeniden sarj edilmesi gerekir.

Giic Durumu LED’i (diigmeye basarak)
4 LED yaniyor: %75 ~ %100

3 LED yaniyor: %50 ~ %75

2 LED yaniyor: %25 ~ %50

1LED yaniyor: %25'in altinda

Sarj olurken LED gdsterimi
1LED yaniyor: %25’un altinda
2 LED yaniyor: %26 ~ %50

3 LED yaniyor: %51 ~ %75

4 LED yaniyor: %76 ~ %100

Onemli notlar:
1. Ilk kez kullanmadan énce litfen Powerbank’i
tamamen sarj edin.
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2. Bir USB cihazini sarj etmek icin kullanilirken lttfen
Powerbank’i sarj etmeyin.

3. Powerbank’i sarj ederken yalnizca orijinal kabloyu
kullanin; aksi takdirde Powerbank zarar goérebilir.

Kullanima iliskin tedbirler

1. Powerbank’i kendiniz stkmeye veya onarmaya
¢alismayin, cihazi distrmeyin veya vurmayin.

2. Powerbank’i suya dustrmeyin veya islatmayin.

3. Powerbank’i ates veya isitici gibi bir 1s1 kaynagina
maruz birakmayin.

4. Cocuklarin erisemeyecedi yerde tutun.

5. Etrafta tutusabilir gaz varken kullanmayin.

BAKIM

« Temizlemeden &nce cihazi fisten cekin.

* Temizlemek icin yalnizca bir bez veya nemli singer
kullanin.

« Cihazi fisten cekili halde kuru bir yerde saklayin.

GERI DONUSUM

Cihaz elektronik bir cihazdir ve elektronik ve
elektrikli atik toplama noktalarina génderilmelidir.
Ambalaj ¢cevreyle ilgili yasal diizenlemelere uygun
sekilde bertaraf edilmelidir.

Daha fazla bilgi i¢in ilgili yetkili kuruma danisin.
Degisikliklere tabi olmak kaydiyla, bu trtn gecerli
yasa ve direktiflere uygundur.
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GARANTI

Urtin, satin alindig tarihinden itibaren iki yillik bir
slre boyunca Uretici olarak garantimiz altindadir.
Bu garanti stiresi boyunca malzeme ve (retimden
kaynaklanan her tir arizayi sizden hicbir ek

masraf talep etmeksizin Grint onarmak veya
yenisiyle degistirmek suretiyle dlizeltiriz. Yanlis
kullanimdan kaynaklanan hasarlar ve cihazin degeri
veya kullanimi Gzerinde ¢ok az etkisi olan normal
yipranma garanti kapsaminda degildir.

Su durumlarda garanti gegersiz hale gelir:

- Urtnde yetkisiz biri tarafindan bir degisiklik
yapilmissa;

orijinal parcalar haricinde yedek parcalar
kullaniimissa;

cihazin gbvdesi acilmissa.

CEFC
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Kiitos, ettd olet ostanut Slim Universal Powerbank
10000 mAh -varavirtaldhteen. Lue huolellisesti tama
kayttéohje ennen tuotteen kayttdonottoa.

LAITTEEN KUVAUS

Kapasiteetti: 10000 mAh

Micro USB -tulo (1):5V /2 A

USB-1&ht6 (2): 5V/21A

Mitat: 139 x69x16 mm

Paino: 1959

Virran LED-merkkivalo (3): 4 latauksen merkkivaloa

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

* Yleismallinen varavirtaldhde
« 1 Micro USB -latausjohto

« Kayttoohje

TOIMINNOT

« Akun kapasiteetti: 10000 mAh takaa, etta saat
tuotteesi ladattua tayteen.

« Alykas valo: 4 sinista LED-valoa ilmaisevat
varavirtaldhteen jaljelld olevan kapasiteetin.

* Smart IC -alylataus: havaitsee laitteesi tyypin ja
lataa sen mahdollisimman nopeasti 2.1A:n tasoon.

* Yhteensopiva kaikkien USB-johdolla ladattavien 5
V:n tuotteiden kanssa: iPhone, iPad, dlypuhelimet
ja kaikki Therm-ic-tuotteet.

KAYTTO

Powerbankin lataus

1. Lataa Powerbank kytkemalld mukana toimitettu
USB-johto Micro-USB-liitantaan (1). Latauksen
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merkkivalot syttyvat.
2. Kun kaikki 4 latauksen merkkivaloa ovat sinisia
(3), lataus on paattynyt.

USB-oheislaitteen lataus Powerbankilla

lammittavan liivin kytkeminen paalle

1. Yhdista laitteesi varavirtaldhteeseen USB-johdolla
(2). Powerbankin LED-valo syttyy.

2. Kun USB-oheislaitteesi on latautunut tayteen,
irrota Powerbank.

3. Jos Powerbankin merkkivalot ovat sammuneet,
akku on tyhjentynyt ja varavirtaldahde on
ladattava uudelleen.

Akun tilan LED-merkkivalo (kun lataus ei ole
kdynnissa ja painiketta painetaan)

4 LED-valoa: 75 % ~ 100 %

3 LED-valoa: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 LED-valoa: 25 % ~ 50 %

1LED-valo: alle 25 %

Akun tilan LED-merkkivalo (latauksen aikana)
1LED-valo: alle 25 %

2 LED-valoa: 26 % ~ 50 %

3 LED-valoa: 51% ~ 75 %

4 LED-valoa: 76 % ~ 100 %

Tarkeaa:

1. Lataa Powerbank tayteen ennen ensimmaista
kayttokertaa.

2. Ala lataa Powerbankia, kun se on yhdistettyna
USB-oheislaitteeseen.
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3. Kayta Powerbankin lataukseen vain alkuperaista
johtoa, jotta et vaurioita Powerbankia.

Kdyttovaroitus

1. Ala pudota Powerbankia. Jos se hajoaa, ala yrita
korjata sita itse.

2. Sailyta Powerbank-varavirtalahde loitolla
kosteudesta ja vedesta.

3. Sailyta Powerbank-varavirtaldhde kaukana
l&mmonlahteistd, kuten tulesta tai
lampopatterista.

4. Sailyta Powerbank-varavirtalahde lasten
ulottumattomissa.

5. Al kayta tilassa, jossa on syttyvaa kaasua.

HUOLTO

« Irrota laite sahkoverkosta aina ennen puhdistusta.

« Kayta puhdistukseen vain liinaa tai kosteaa sienta.

« Sailyta laite sdhkoverkosta irrotettuna kuivassa
paikassa.

KIERRATYS

Tama tuote on sahkolaite, joka on kayttoikansa
paatyttya toimitettava sahko- ja elektroniikkaromun
kierratyspisteeseen. Pakkaus on kierratettava
ympaéristénsuojelua koskevien maaraysten
mukaisesti. Lisatietoja saa toimivaltaisilta
viranomaisilta. Ellei muutoksia tehda, tdma tuote on

soveltuvien lakien ja direktiivien mukainen. E
|
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TAKUU

Valmistaja myontaa tuotteelle kahden vuoden
takuun ostopaivasta. Takuuaikana valmistaja vastaa
kaikista materiaali- tai valmistusvirheista johtuvista
vioista korjaamalla tai vaihtamalla tuotteen omalla
kustannuksellaan. Takuu ei kata vaurioita, jotka ovat
aiheutuneet virheellisesta kaytosta eika tavallista
kulumista, joka vaikuttaa vain vahan tuotteen arvoon
tai kayttoon.

Takuu raukeaa seuraavissa tapauksissa:

- valtuuttamattomat henkilét ovat muokanneet
tuotetta,

tuotteessa on kaytetty muita kuin alkuperaisia
varaosia,

tuotteen kotelo on avattu.

CEFC
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Tak, fordi du kebte dette produkt.
For optimal ydelse og sikkerhed beder vi dig laese
vejledningerne grundigt, inden du bruger produktet.

BESKRIVELSE AF ENHEDEN
Kapacitet: 10000 mAh
Mikro-USB-indgang: 5 V/2 A
USB-udgang: 5V/21A
Sterrelsesforhold: 139 x 69 x 16 mm
Vaegt: 1959

Stremstatus LED (3): 4 ladeindikatorer

PAKKENS INDHOLD

« Slim Universal Powerbank 10000 mAh
* 1 mikro-USB-ladekabel

* Brugsanvisning

FUNKTIONER

« Batterikapacitet: 10000 mAh for en komplet
opladning af dine produkter.

« Smarte lys: de 4 bla LED’er angiver opladerens
resterende kapacitet.

* Smart IC-smart opladning: sporer din enhedstype
for at lade den op hurtigst muligt op til 2.1A.

* Kompatibel med enheder, der er stremfart med 5
V via et USB-kabel: iPhone, iPad, Smartphones og
alle Therm-ic-produkter.
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ANVENDELSE

Opladning af din Powerbank

1. Opladning af din Powerbank via det medfglgende
USB til mikro-USB-stik (1). Den bla LED-
ladelampe vises pa displayet.

2. Nar alle fire ladeindikatorer lyser fast bla (3), er
opladningen feerdig.

Opladning af USB-stikenhed med din powerbank

eller tend din opvarmede jakke

1. Brug din enheds oprindelige USB-ladekabel til
at tilslutte til din powerbanks USB-udgang. Din
powerbanks lade-LED vil blive aktiveret, og din
USB-stikenhed angiver, at der oplades.

2. Nar din USB-stikenhed er helt opladet, frakobles
din Powerbank.

3. Nar alle din powerbanks fire LED’er er slukket,
betyder det, at din powerbank er lgbet tar for
strem, og skal genoplades.

Stremstatus-LED (tryk pa kontakten)
4 LED’er er teendt: 75 % ~ 100 %

3 LED’er er teendt: 50 % ~ 75 %

2 LED’er er teendt: 25 % ~ 50 %

1LED er teendt: under 25 %

LED-indikation under opladning
1LED er teendt: under 25 %

2 LED’er er teendt: 26 % ~ 50 %

3 LED’r er teendt: 51% ~ 75 %

4 LED’r er teendt: 76 % ~ 100 %
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Vigtig meddelelse:

1. Oplad din Powerbank helt, inden den bruges
forste gang.

2. Brug ikke din Powerbank, mens den anvendes til
at lade en USB-enhed.

3. Brug kun det originale kabel til opladning med
denne powerbank, da den ellers kan tage skade.

Forholdsregler ved bruge

1. Undlad at tabe, sla pa, adskille eller forsgge at
reparere denne Powerbank selv.

2. Undlad at nedsaenke din Powerbank i vand eller
at den bliver vad.

3. Udsaet ikke din Powerbank for varmekilder sa
som brand eller en radiator.

4. Opbevares uden for barns raekkevidde.

5. Ma ikke bruges i naerheden af brandbare gasser.

PLEJE

* Frakoble stremmen inden enheden renggares.

* Renger kun med en klud eller en fugtig svamp.

« Opbevar den ikke-stremferende enhed pa et tart
sted.

GENANVENDELSE

Enheden er en elektronisk enhed, sa den skal
bortskaffes pa en genbrugsplads for elektrisk og
elektronisk affald. Emballagen skal bortskaffes i
henhold til miljgbestemmelserne.

For yderligere oplysninger henviser vi til de
relevante myndigheder.
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Dette produkt er genstand for aendringer og
overholder de gaeldende love og direktiver.

)54

GARANTI

Som producent garanterer vi for dette produkt to
ar fra kebsdatoen. | denne garantiperiode udbedrer
vi gratis fejl, opstaet pa grund af fabrikationsfejl
eller fejl i kvaliteten af anvendte materialer ved

at reparere eller udskifte produktet ud fra eget
skan. Felgende er ikke daekket af garantien: skade
forarsaget ved forkert brug og normalt slid, der kun
har en lille indvirkning pa vaerdien eller brugen af
produktet.

Garantien ugyldiggeres, hvis:

- produktet er blevet aendret af uautoriserede
personer,

- der er blevet anvendt uoriginale dele som
reservedele,
kabinettet har vaeret abnet.

CEFC
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